This benefit is not the offer of an Early Retirement Incentive Program (“ERIP”), and is not intended by the Borough as, 

nor should it be construed as, the offer of an ERIP. 

Payment Towards Eligible Retirees’ Health Insurance Costs.  For officers who retire after January 1, 2017, the 

Borough shall pay on behalf of Eligible Retirees a total of up to thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000), which shall be paid 

in five (5) annual installments of up to two thousand six hundred dollars ($2,600), beginning on the date of the 

employee’s retirement, and on the following four (4) anniversary dates of the employee’s retirement.  The Borough 

shall make these payments directly to the Eligible Retiree’s health insurance company, which shall be applied